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State of Florida 

DATE : 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

AGENDA: 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 
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APRIL 6, 2000 
- ., . 

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING ( B A ~ )  - 
DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (GILCHRIST) 
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (KEAT1NG)n Ym 
REQUESTS FOR CANCELLATION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES 

04/18/00 - CONSENT AGENDA - INTERESTED PERSONS MAY 
PARTICIPATE 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: NONE 

Please place the following Requests for Cancellation of Pay 
Telephone Certificates on the consent agenda for approval. 

DOCKET 
NO. 

1. 000341-TC 

2. 000303-TC 

3. 000309-TC 

4. 000342-TC 

5. 000343-TC 

6. 000344-TC 

7. 000354-TC 

8. 000387-TC 

COMPANY NAME CERT . 
NO. 

Eff. Date 

Centre Ice 

John M. Wingerd 

Thrust-Tech Aviation, Inc. 

Manuel Enrique Acevedo d/b/a 
ACE Telephone Service 

Kham Kim Nguyen 

Ronald Grant Powell 

Robert L. Knippenberg d/b/a 
Ryckcom Payphone Co. 

ALL-CALL Te.Lephone Company 

1123 

7025 

4250 

3856 

7147 

6099 

6088 

5136 

12/31/99 

03/10/00 

12/31/99 

03/17/00 

03/14/00 

07/01/99 

03/14/00 

03/27/00 

DOCUMENT ti!2P,ER-DATE 
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w 
DOCKET NOS. 000341-yC, 000303-TC, 000309-TC, 00-0342-TC, 000343- 
TC, 000344-TC, 000354-TC, 000387-TC 
DATE: APRIL 6, 2000 

Pursuant to Section 364.356, Florida Statutes, certificate holders 
must pay a minimum annual Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF)of $50 if 
the certificate was active during any portion of the calendar year. 
Neither tre cancellation of its certificate nor the failure to 
receive a RAF Return for 1999 or 2000 shall relieve an entity from 
its obligation to pay the RAF for 1999 or 2000. 
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