State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-

DATE:

APRIL 6, 2000

TO:

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BAXO)

FROM:

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (GILCHRIST)

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (KEATING)

RE:

REQUESTS FOR CANCELLATION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES

AGENDA:

04/18/00 - CONSENT AGENDA -INTERESTED PERSONS MAY

PARTICIPATE

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: NONE

Please place the following Requests for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificates on the consent agenda for approval.

·	DOCKET NO.	COMPANY NAME	CERT.	Eff. Date
1.	000341-TC	Centre Ice	1123	12/31/99
2.	000303-TC	John M. Wingerd	7025	03/10/00
3.	000309-TC	Thrust-Tech Aviation, Inc.	4250	12/31/99
4.	000342-TC	Manuel Enrique Acevedo d/b/a ACE Telephone Service	3856	03/17/00
5.	000343-TC	Kham Kim Nguyen	7147	03/14/00
6.	000344-TC	Ronald Grant Powell	6099	07/01/99
7.	000354-TC	Robert L. Knippenberg d/b/a Ryckcom Payphone Co.	6088	03/14/00
8.	000387-TC	ALL-CALL Telephone Company	5136	03/27/00

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04231 APR-68

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

DOCKET NOS. 000341-TC, 000303-TC, 000309-TC, 000342-TC, 000343-TC, 000344-TC, 000354-TC, 000387-TC

DATE: APRIL 6, 2000

Pursuant to Section 364.356, Florida Statutes, certificate holders must pay a minimum annual Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) of \$50 if the certificate was active during any portion of the calendar year. Neither the cancellation of its certificate nor the failure to receive a RAF Return for 1999 or 2000 shall relieve an entity from its obligation to pay the RAF for 1999 or 2000.